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1. Employment Status
Which of the following best describes your current employment status?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Full-time 39% 46% 32% 36% 51% 46% 8% 37% 43% 37%
Part-time 14% 13% 15% 25% 9% 14% 10% 13% 13% 17%
Temporarily laid off 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Unemployed 11% 12% 9% 12% 15% 9% 2% 13% 12% 6%
Retired 17% 17% 17% - 1% 13% 75% 16% 12% 25%
Not working due to
disability 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 8% 4% 3%
Homemaker 8% 1% 15% 10% 13% 7% 1% 8% 10% 6%
Student 3% 2% 4% 12% 2% 0% — 3% 2% 5%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (466) (534) (138) (260) (397) (205) (361) (851) (288)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Full-time 39% 41% 31% 37% 25% 45% 52% 67% 44% 39% 37% 38%
Part-time 14% 14% 16% 14% 17% 9% 15% 10% 8% 13% 17% 14%
Temporarily laid off 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Unemployed 11% 8% 17% 17% 19% 4% 11% 6% 11% 12% 12% 7%
Retired 17% 19% 14% 4% 13% 22% 13% 9% 11% 19% 15% 21%
Not working due to
disability 5% 5% 7% 5% 9% 4% — 2% 9% 7% 4% 2%
Homemaker 8% 7% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 5% 9% 5% 10% 8%
Student 3% 2% 4% 8% 6% 1% - — 3% 2% 2% 6%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (820) (96) (84) (330) (306) (78) (133) (136) (224) (322) (318)
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2. Disabled ever work outside the home
Have you ever held a job outside your home?
Asked of those who said they were not working due to disability
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 92% 90% 94% 75% 100% 100% 85% 100% 100%
No 8% 10% 6% 25% — - 15% — -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (57) (28) (29) (16) (33) (3) (25) (19) (13)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 92% 97% 87% 100% — 100% 86% 98% 93% 89%
No 8% 3% 13% — — — 14% 2% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (57) (44) (8) (14) (-) 2) (14) (16) (16) (11)
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3. Homemaker ever work outside the home
Have you ever held a job outside your home?
Asked of those who said they were taking care of home or family

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 82% 100% 80% 61% 84% 94% 100% 62% 91% 96%
No 18% — 20% 39% 16% 6% — 38% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (67) (7) (60) (10) (30) (24) (3) (20) (29) (18)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 82% 84% 82% 73% 87% 78% 67% 76% 69% 80% 79% 98%
No 18% 16% 18% 27% 13% 22% 33% 24% 31% 20% 21% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (67) (54) (4) (9) (23) (25) (7) (5) 9) (13) (24) (21)
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4. Full-time or part-time student
Are you enrolled in school as a full-time or part-time student?
Asked of those who said they were students
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Full-time student 85% 100% 74% 92% 19% 100% — 63% 100% 94%
Part-time student 15% — 26% 8% 81% — - 37% — 6%
I am not enrolled
in school — — — — — — — — — —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (35) (10) (25) (30) (3) 2) (-) (16) (7) (12)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Full-time student 85% 97% 61% 57% 71% 100% 100% 100% 43% 78% 94% 93%
Part-time student 15% 3% 39% 43% 29% — — — 57% 22% 6% 7%
| am not enrolled
in school — — — — — — — — — — — —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

@) (19) ®) ®3) @) ®) ®) (13) (12)

(Unweighted N) (35) (26) (6)
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5. Student employment status
Do you also have a job?
Asked of those who said they were students
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Full-time job 2% - 4% 2% - - - - 10% -
Part-time job 39% 54% 27% 44% - — — 39% 27% 45%
I do not have a job 59% 46% 70% 54% 100% 100% — 61% 64% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (35) (10) (25) (30) (3) (2) (-) (16) (7) (12)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Full-time job 2% 3% — — — 27% — — 16% - - -
Part-time job 39% 51% 26% — 21% 27% 100% 100% 9% 25% 63% 18%
| do not have a job 59% 46% 74% 100% 79% 47% - - 75% 75% 37% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (35) (26) (6)
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6. R’s work/life balance satisfaction
How satisfied are you with your ability to balance your job and your personal life?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Completely
satisfied 18% 20% 16% 23% 16% 19% 15% 23% 16% 16%
Mostly satisfied 37% 38% 36% 35% 48% 39% 15% 35% 38% 38%
Mostly dissatisfied 11% 11% 10% 14% 11% 13% 1% 8% 15% 8%
Completely
dissatisfied 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Doesn'’t apply to
me 28% 25% 30% 19% 19% 25% 61% 29% 25% 29%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (466) (534) (138) (260) (397) (205) (361) (351) (288)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Completely
satisfied 18% 15% 26% 28% 17% 15% 31% 16% 13% 17% 23% 16%
Mostly satisfied 37% 39% 32% 31% 31% 42% 30% 57% 42% 37% 33% 39%
Mostly dissatisfied 11% 11% 6% 10% 10% 9% 17% 7% 9% 12% 11% 10%
Completely
dissatisfied 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 7% 2% 7%
Doesn'’t apply to
me 28% 28% 31% 23% 33% 29% 19% 15% 29% 26% 28% 27%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% — — 3% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (820) (96) (84) (330) (306) (78) (133) (136) (224) (322) (318)
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7. R’s satisfaction with parents’ work/life balance
Thinking back to your childhood, how satisfied are you with your parents’ ability to balance their jobs and family life?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Completely
satisfied 31% 29% 33% 30% 26% 32% 41% 34% 24% 38%
Mostly satisfied 42% 47% 37% 37% 45% 44% 40% 40% 47% 38%
Mostly dissatisfied 12% 13% 10% 18% 11% 11% 4% 9% 14% 11%
Completely
dissatisfied 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6%
Doesn'’t apply to
me 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Don’t know 4% 2% 7% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (466) (533) (138) (259) (397) (205) (361) (350) (288)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Completely
satisfied 31% 29% 35% 38% 31% 32% 29% 29% 31% 32% 34% 26%
Mostly satisfied 42% 46% 29% 34% 36% 45% 53% 56% 45% 44% 36% 47%
Mostly dissatisfied 12% 11% 15% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 7% 13% 13% 11%
Completely
dissatisfied 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Doesn'’t apply to
me 5% 4% 10% 5% 9% 3% 4% — 7% 4% 5% 4%
Don’t know 4% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (819) (96) (84) (330) (305) (78) (133) (136) (224) (321) (318)
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8. Work too much

Do you think you work too much? (When you were employed, did you think you worked too much?)

Asked of those who have ever been employed

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 31% 31% 32% 19% 38% 34% 29% 27% 36% 31%
No 64% 67% 62% 73% 56% 64% 70% 69% 59% 66%
Don’t know 4% 2% 6% 8% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (466) (533) (138) (260) (397) (204) (361) (351) (287)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 33% 23% 30% 27% 35% 37% 29% 36% 31% 32% 28%
No 64% 63% 72% 65% 67% 62% 60% 67% 62% 63% 63% 70%
Don’t know 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (819) (96) (84) (330) (306) (78) (133) (136) (224) (322) (317)
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9. Earn enough money now
Does your household earn enough money now to lead the kind of life you want, or not?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 35% 38% 32% 37% 30% 31% 49% 35% 28% 45%
No 60% 59% 61% 56% 63% 68% 43% 59% 68% 48%
Don’t know 5% 4% 7% 7% 7% 1% 8% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (465) (534) (138) (260) (396) (205) (360) (851) (288)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 35% 38% 27% 27% 19% 34% 50% 75% 32% 38% 37% 32%
No 60% 58% 67% 61% 76% 61% 49% 22% 63% 54% 59% 64%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 12% 5% 4% 0% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (820) (95) (84) (330) (306) (78) (132) (136) (224) (321) (318)
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10. Earn enough money in the future

Do you think your household will be able to earn enough money in the future to lead the kind of life you want, or not?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 37% 37% 37% 50% 42% 26% 30% 43% 29% 39%
No 40% 42% 38% 26% 34% 51% 50% 34% 48% 37%
Don’t know 23% 21% 25% 24% 24% 23% 20% 23% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (466) (533) (138) (260) (396) (205) (361) (351) (287)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 36% 40% 38% 32% 34% 43% 62% 37% 39% 37% 33%
No 40% 43% 31% 34% 48% 42% 35% 20% 38% 40% 41% 42%
Don’'t know 23% 21% 29% 28% 20% 24% 22% 18% 26% 21% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (819) (96) (84) (329) (306) (78) (133) (136) (224) (322) (817)
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11. Work life for most Americans

Would you say work life for most Americans is better, worse, or about the same these days?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Better 9% 12% 6% 19% 8% 3% 9% 12% 6% 9%
About the same 28% 26% 30% 33% 35% 22% 22% 36% 22% 27%
Worse 56% 58% 54% 37% 49% 70% 63% 45% 65% 57%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 11% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (465) (531) (135) (259) (897) (205) (358) (851) (287)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Better 9% 7% 19% 11% 12% 7% 4% 11% 5% 8% 12% 8%
About the same 28% 27% 37% 26% 25% 33% 22% 36% 30% 32% 26% 27%
Worse 56% 60% 33% 55% 54% 52% 69% 50% 61% 53% 53% 60%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 5% 3% 4% 8% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (817) (95) (84) (329) (306) (78) (133) (134) (223) (321) (318)
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12. Work life success vs personal life
Do you agree or disagree that you can be more successful in American workplaces if you are willing to work long hours at the expense of your personal life?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Agree strongly 19% 20% 17% 28% 23% 12% 11% 17% 19% 19%
Agree somewhat 43% 43% 42% 38% 43% 42% 49% 41% 39% 50%
Disagree
somewhat 18% 17% 19% 14% 19% 21% 14% 17% 21% 15%
Disagree strongly 13% 14% 12% 7% 8% 19% 16% 14% 14% 9%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 13% 7% 6% 9% 10% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (465) (531) (136) (258) (397) (205) (359) (351) (286)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Agree strongly 19% 17% 23% 22% 15% 18% 25% 20% 17% 19% 18% 21%
Agree somewhat 43% 46% 34% 35% 39% 45% 43% 57% 47% 41% 41% 43%
Disagree
somewhat 18% 18% 15% 19% 20% 17% 16% 15% 15% 19% 18% 19%
Disagree strongly 13% 11% 15% 16% 16% 12% 9% 6% 13% 16% 11% 12%
Not sure 8% 7% 13% 8% 10% 8% 6% 2% 8% 5% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (817) (95) (84) (329) (306) (77) (133) (135) (222) (321) (318)
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13. Role of government regulating work hours
Do you agree or disagree that the government should regulate the maximum number of hours a person can work in one week?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Agree strongly 12% 15% 9% 19% 14% 9% 5% 18% 8% 9%
Agree somewhat 19% 17% 22% 19% 27% 15% 14% 27% 17% 12%
Disagree
somewhat 19% 18% 20% 23% 18% 18% 18% 24% 17% 16%
Disagree strongly 42% 45% 39% 28% 36% 51% 56% 20% 51% 59%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 11% 6% 8% 7% 11% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (464) (531) (137) (258) (396) (204) (359) (350) (286)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Agree strongly 12% 9% 25% 18% 13% 14% 12% 8% 10% 7% 14% 15%
Agree somewhat 19% 18% 22% 21% 20% 22% 14% 15% 32% 17% 16% 17%
Disagree
somewhat 19% 20% 18% 14% 16% 20% 23% 22% 14% 20% 21% 18%
Disagree strongly 42% 46% 25% 40% 40% 40% 45% 51% 38% 51% 39% 42%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 7% 11% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (817) (94) (84) (327) (305) (78) (133) (134) (223) (321) (817)
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14. Work more or more personal time
Would you prefer to work more hours and earn more money or work fewer hours and have more personal time?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Work more hours
and earn more
money 37% 42% 34% 35% 42% 38% 31% 40% 33% 41%
Work fewer hours
and have more
personal time 38% 36% 40% 39% 36% 40% 37% 37% 42% 33%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 25% 23% 22% 32% 23% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (463) (529) (136) (259) (394) (203) (359) (350) (283)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Work more hours
and earn more
money 37% 34% 55% 41% 39% 34% 43% 41% 37% 38% 38% 37%
Work fewer hours
and have more
personal time 38% 40% 27% 40% 31% 48% 36% 37% 41% 33% 37% 40%
Not sure 25% 27% 19% 19% 29% 18% 22% 21% 22% 29% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (814) (94) (84) (326) (306) (78) (132) (135) (222) (320) (315)
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